

IKD Delegates Report Date: 9. April 2015

Country: Norway Association Name: NEFS – (Norsk Forening for Etterforskning og Sikkerhet) Address: PO box 64 18 Etterstad, 0606 Oslo, Norway

Telephone No.: + 47 2306 7260 Fax No.: Email: <u>mail@aktor.no</u> URL:

Does URL have a membership directory? Is it linked to IKD?

President Name: John Grottum Agency: Aktor AS Address: PO box 6418 Etterstad, 0606 Oslo

Telephone No.: +47 2306 7260 Fax No.: Mobile No.: +47 905 20 727 Email: <u>grottum@aktor.no</u> URL:

Secretary Name: Tore-Per Bakken Agency: T.P. Bakken Consult Address: Skolegate 46, Stroemmen, Norway

Telephone No.: Fax No.: Mobile No.: +47 976 93 400 Email: <u>t.p.bakken@consult.no</u> URL:

Delegate Name: John Grottum Agency: Aktor AS Address:

Telephone No.: Fax No.: Mobile No.: Email: URL:

Association Membership Criteria: Appointed by the Board

Comments on Association Activities, if any: see attached

Total No. of Members: 40

Is there a Government License? : No If yes, under what authority? : Name of Licensing Regulator: If no, is regulation proposed? : Yes

Comments on Regulation, if any:

Date Appointed: 1. March 2010

Date Appointed: 1. March 2010

Date Appointed: